Conductive Plastic
Potentiometric
Position Transducers
KL Series with Return
Spring
Special features
• very small dimensions
• 10 x 106 movements

tioner for standardized output
signals.
Order designations
Type Art. no.
KL 100 1K0/M SEFZN    82236
KL 250 5K0/M SEFZN    82238
KL 500 5K0/M SEFZN    82240
KL 100 1K0/M SEFZM    82656
KL 250 5K0/M SEFZM     82658
KL 500 5K0/M SEFZM    82660
Type designations KL100...SEFZN KL250...SEFZN KL500...SEFZN KL100...SEFZM KL250...SEFZM KL500...SEFZM
Mechanical Data
Dimensions see drawing A see drawing B
A 88.5 128.5 188.5 85.2 125.2 185.2 mm
B 42 57 82 41.7 56.7 81.7 mm
C 46.5 71.5 106.5 43.5 68.5 103.5          mm
D 78.5 103.5 138.5 75.2 100.2 135.2         mm
Mounting nut M6x0.75 nut M10x0.75
Permitted shaft loading (radial)
static or dynamic force 1 N
Operating force of the actuating shaft ≤ 10 N
Maximum operational speed 0.1 m/s
Weight 22 28 35 22 28 35 g
Electrical Data
Actual electrical travel 10 25 50 10 25 50 mm
Available resistance values 1 5 5 1 5 5 kΩ
Resistance tolerance ±20 %
Repeatability 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05   mm
Effective temperature coefficient of
the output-to-applied-voltage ratio typical 5 ppm/K
Independent linearity ±1 %
Max. permissible applied voltage 20         V
Recommended operating
wiper current ≤ 1 µA
Max. wiper current in case of malfunction 10 mA
Insulation resistance (500 VDC, 1 bar, 2 s) ≥ 10,000 MΩ
Dielectric strength (AC, 50 Hz, 1 min, 1 bar) 700 V
Environmental Data
Temperature range -25...+75 °C
Vibration 30...500 Hz
Amax = 0.75 mm
amax =10 g
Life 10 x 106 movements
Shock (DIN IEC68T2-27) 50 g
7 ms
Protection class (DIN 40050) IP 65
Novotechnik U.S., Inc.